GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3747
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2015

Posting at Same Place
Karadi Shri Sanganna Amarappa

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:
(@) whether there is any policy of the Government for posting of married couples at the same place; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b): Consolidated guidelines for posting of husband and wife at the same station have been issued vide DoPT's O.M. No.
28034/9/2009-Estt.(A) dated 30.09.2009.
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